IE510 Series Datasheet
AlliedTelesis.com
IE510-28GSX
Industrial Ethernet, Stackable Layer 3 Switch
Our ruggedized IE510-28GSX Industrial Ethernet switch is built for enduring
performance in harsh environments, such as those found in manufacturing,
transportation and physical security. Offering high throughput, rich functionality
and advanced security features, the IE510-28GSX switch delivers the

	 option
RFC 4330 	 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) version 4
RFC 5905 	 Network Time Protocol (NTP) version 4
VLAN LAN Features
Generic VLAN Registration Protocol (GVRP)
IEEE 802.1ad Provider bridges (VLAN stacking, Q-in-Q)
IEEE 802.1Q Virtual LAN (VLAN) bridges
IEEE 802.1v VLAN classification by protocol and port
IEEE 802.3ac VLAN tagging
Voice over IP (VoIP)
LLDP-MED 	 ANSI/TIA-1057
Voice VLAN
6 | IE510-28GSX Datasheet AlliedTelesis.com
AT-IE510-28GSX-80 24x 100/1000X SFP, 4x 1/10G SFP+, Industrial Ethernet, Stackable Layer 3 Switch
Power Supplies
AT-IE048-240-20 240W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply, DIN rail mount (5 years warranty)
AT-SDR120-48 120W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply DIN rail mount
AT-SDR240-48 240W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply DIN rail mount)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Accessories
Refer to the installation guide for the recommended Maximum Operating Temperature
according to the selected SFP module.
Description Includes
AT-FL-IE5-L2-01   IE510-28GSX Layer-2 Premium license 	■ EPSR Master
	■ VLAN Translation
	■ VLAN double tagging (QinQ)
	■ UDLD
AT-FL-IE5-L3-01 IE510-28GSX Layer-3 Premium license
	■ OSPF
	■ OSPFv3
	■ PIM-SM, DM and SSM
	■ PIMv6-SM and SSM
	■ RIP
	■ RIPng
	■ VRRP
AT-FL-IE5-G8032 IE510-28GSX license for ITU-T G.8032
	■ ITU-T G.8032
	■ Ethernet CFM
AT-FL-IE5-MRP MRP license 	■ Media Redundancy Protocol
AT-FL-IE5-OF13-1YR OpenFlow license 	■ OpenFlow v1.3 for 1 year
AT-FL-IE5-OF13-5YR OpenFlow license 	■ OpenFlow v1.3 for 5 years
AT-FL-IE5-MODB Modbus license 	■ Modbus for industrial applications
FEATURE LICENSES
10Gbps SFP+ Modules
AT-SP10TW1 Twinax direct attach cable (1 meter)
AT-SP10TW3 Twinax direct attach cable (3 meters)
AT-SP10TW7 Twinax direct attach cable (7 meters)
AT-SP10ER40/I 10Gbps ER SFP+, 40 km
AT-SP10LR 10Gbps LR SFP+, 10 km
AT-SP10LR20/I 10 Gigabit Small Form-Factor, 20 km
AT-SP10LRM 10Gbps LRM SFP+, 550 m
AT-SP10SR 10Gbps SR SFP+, 300 m
AT-SP10SR/I 10Gbps SR SFP+, 300 m
AT-SP10ZR80/I 10Gbps ZR SFP+, 80 km)
1000Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPBD10-13 10 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD10-14 10 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPBD20-13/I 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, SC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AlliedTelesis.com© 2025 Allied Telesis, Inc. All rights reserved.
IE510-28GSX Datasheet | 7
617-000614  Rev V
1000Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPBD20-14/I 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, SC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPBD20LC/I-13 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD20LC/I-14 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPEX 2 km, 1000EX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPEX/E 2 km, 1000EX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm,
Ext. Temp
AT-SPLX10 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPLX10/I 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310
nm, I-Temp
AT-SPLX10/E 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm,
Ext. Temp
AT-SPLX40 40 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPLX40/E 40 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310
nm, Ext. Temp
AT-SPSX 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm
AT-SPSX/I 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm,
Ext. Temp
AT-SPSX/E 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm,
Ext. Temp
AT-SPTX 100 m, 10/100/1000T SFP, RJ-45
AT-SPTX/I 100 m, 10/100/1000T SFP, RJ-45,
I-Temp
AT-SPZX80 80 km, 1000ZX SFP, LC, SMF, 1550
nm
100Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPFX/2 2 km, 100FX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPFX/15 15 km, 100FX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPFXBD-LC-13 15 km, 100FX BiDi SFP, LC, SMF
(1310 Tx/1550 Rx)
AT-SPFXBD-LC-15 15 km, 100FX BiDi SFP, LC, SMF
(1550 Rx/1310 Tx)